
Integrated Planning & 
Reporting Framework



OVERVIEW

• Updated Strategic Community Plan priorities

• Corporate Business Plan 

• Annual Update to Long Term Financial Plan

• Underground Power Financial Model

• Annual Budget 2023/24

• 4 Year Capital Works Program 2023/24 – 2026/27



NEW SCP PRIORITIES











STRATEGIC PROJECTS



Long Term Financial Plan 
2023/24-2032/33







LTFP OVERVIEW

• Reviewed to reflect current economic environment and alignment with the City’s 

Corporate Business Plan 2023/24 – 2026/27

• Car parking changes including reintroduction of 1st hour free for District Centres

• Underground Power Financial Model

• Descope some Beatty Park works in high rating scenario



BASE SCENARIO



HIGH RATING SCENARIO



Underground Power 
Financial Model
2023/24



OVERVIEW

• Once in a generation project and opportunity

• Three programs - NRUP, TUPP & RUP

• Based on E30 (+/-30%) estimates

• Borrowing capacity 50% per project

• 4-year payback option 

• Pensioners will receive a 50% State Government rebate



INDICATIVE TIMELINE

North Perth/ 
Mount Lawley

North Perth/ 
Mount 

Hawthorn

Perth/ Highgate 
- including 

heritage sites

Leederville/
North Perth 

Mount 
Hawthorn

West 
Perth/Perth/
Leederville/
East Perth

Mount 
Hawthorn/
Joondanna/

Osborne Park

North Perth 

Service 
Charges Levy 
Date

July 2024 July 2024 July 2025 July 2026 July 2027 July 2030 July 2030 July 2030

Construction 
period

Apr 24 – Sept 
25

Jan 24 to Aug 
25

Jun 25 to Aug 
26

Jul 26 to Jan 
29

Jan 27 to Mar 
29

Feb 30 to May 
31

Jun 30 to Aug 
31

Jun 30 to Jun 
31

Deferred 
Start Western 
Power 
Payment 
Date

Oct-24 Oct-24 Aug-25 Sep-26 Aug-27 Aug-30 Aug-30 Aug-30

Project End Date: June 2031

The timelines above are indicative and have been provided by Western Power. These are subject to change depending on 

the time taken for Western Power to complete their design, procurement and internal review process.



BORROWING
Financial Metrics Explanation

Loan Term 4-year fixed interest term loans to be repaid through service 
charges. Interest rates for each loan will vary and are subject 
to applicable interest rates at the time of borrowing.

Peak Debt Estimated to be $26m in 2026/27

Borrowing Capacity To extend the City’s borrowing capacity up to 50% per project
- Minimum target debt service coverage ratio - 2.3
- Maximum target net debt ratio – 50%

$11.5m 

$20.0m 

$15.7m 

$26.0m 

$18.0m 

$10.8m 

$18.5m 

$10.8m 

$6.9m 

$3.5m 

$0.0m 

$5.0m 

$10.0m 

$15.0m 

$20.0m 

$25.0m 

$30.0m 

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Debt Balance

Total Debt City's Current Debt Underground Power Debt



CASH & RESERVES
Financial Metrics Explanation

Available reserves to manage cashflow - Underground Power Reserve - $2.3m
- Tamala Park Land Sales Reserve - $5.0m to $11.6m

4-year payback period option Available to up to 70% of ratepayers through a combination of debt 
and use of reserves

$12.9m 

$9.0m 

$26.9m 

$19.4m 

$10.3m 

$25.5m 

$10.3m $10.7m 
$12.7m 

$16.1m 

$0.0m

$5.0m

$10.0m

$15.0m

$20.0m

$25.0m

$30.0m

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Project Cash Balance

Cash balance includes the Underground Power Reserves and Tamala Park Land Sale Reserves



SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

— The use of reserves allows 4-year installment options for up to 70% of ratepayers, helps manage service charge recoverability timing issues 

and potential project cost escalations 

— The minimum cash balance during the project life is estimated for the three scenarios below based on varying level of upfront ratepayers

— A reduction in recoverability of rates and project cost increases may impact the amount the City is able to borrow for each project

Scenario 30% Pay 
Upfront

40% Pay 
Upfront

50% Pay 
Upfront

Base case $9.4m in FY29 $10.5m in FY29 $11.8m in F29

Reduction in recoverability by 5% $6.8m in FY31 $8.6m in FY31 $9.1m in F29

Cost increase 20% $7.6m in FY31 $9.0m in FY29 $10.2m in F29

$9.4m 
$10.5m 

$11.8m 

$6.8m 

$8.6m $9.1m 
$7.6m 

$9.0m 
$10.2m 

-$1.0m

$1.0m

$3.0m

$5.0m

$7.0m

$9.0m

$11.0m

$13.0m

30% Pay Upfront 40% Pay Upfront 50% Pay Upfront

Lowest Cash Balance

Base case Reduction in recoverability by 5% Cost increase 20%



Annual Budget 2023/24



ANNUAL BUDGET OVERVIEW

• City of Vincent remails one of Perth’s lowest rating Councils 

• Rate increase 4.5% below Perth (5.8%) and National CPI (7.0%)

• Higher inflationary pressures with rising construction costs, supply chain issues and 

higher costs across several other categories

• Car parking changes including reintroduction of 1st hour free for District Centres

• Grant funding of $1.5m for Litis Stadium Project

• Capital expenditure focuses on renewal over new with 78% to be spent on renewal

• No new debt in 2023/24 with $1.6m of scheduled repayments



OPERATING RESULT 2023/24

FY23 Revised 
Budget

FY24 Proposed 
Budget

Variance Comments

Revenue $65.5m $68.4m  4.5%

• 4.5% rate increase and $0.4m interims
• Higher BP membership/admission fees $0.4m
• Lower parking revenue to reflect proposed 

changes $0.4m

Operating costs $67.8m $70.8m 4.3%

• Employee costs $2.1m due to EBA 3.5% and 
super increase from 10.5% to 11.0%

• Materials & contracts higher $0.8m mainly 
due to higher inflationary cost pressures 
across materials, waste, ICT & contractors

• Additional costs for various programs, events 
and LG election costs

• Higher insurance costs
• Savings of $0.6m identified to reduce impact

Capital Grants and asset 
disposals

$4.0m $6.0m 51.4% • Grant funding for the Litis project $1.5m

Net Result $1.6m $3.7m 128.1%



4 YEAR CAPITAL WORKS PROGRAM 
2023/24 – 2026/27  

2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27

Land & buildings 4,938,446 5,691,500 2,113,000 3,410,000

Infrastructure 10,466,016 11,157,382 9,552,474 10,681,416

Plant & equipment 3,190,415 1,973,000 1,547,000 550,000

Furniture & fittings 536,623 315,000 231,400 232,800

19,131,500 19,136,882 13,443,874 14,874,216



CAPITAL WORKS 2023/24
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